

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13389 of 2025

=====

MANOJBHAI SHANTILAL PUJARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 25/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

The learned counsel Mr.Dushyant Bhatt appearing on behalf of the learned counsel Mr. Asit Joshi for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner has since expired and appropriate steps for substitution of the legal heirs are required to be taken. He prays for some time. Time is granted. Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.12.2025.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk