

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13389 of 2025

=====

MANOJBHAI SHANTILAL PUJARI (DECEASED) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 16.02.2026.

Mr. Mayank Chavda, learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to take appropriate instructions before the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)