

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13389 of 2025

=====

MANOJBHAI SHANTILAL PUJARI (DECEASED) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
ANGESH PANCHAL AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 15/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that most of the grievances of the petitioner have been redressed at this stage, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, upon instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present petition. Permission as prayed for is granted. The present petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)